ABC Bid Data

GILFORD / ORANGE
81203RC
NON-FEDERAL

Division of Public Works

PROJECT: GILFORD / ORANGE

Awarded To:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81203RC
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  NON-FEDERAL
DATE BIDS OPEN: March 22, 2023, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: ARPA - Fire Tower Facilities Upgrades (Belknap/Cardigan) REBID Amount: $0.00 Certified by: E——
COMPLETION DATE: November 17, 2023 Award Date: rectorerFrofetbevecpment
LOCATION: Grafton, Belknap
Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount Rank
CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC $1,197,950.00 A
270 WEST ROAD STE 4, PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-7611
RENAUD BROS INC $1,325,000.00 B

283 FORT BRIDGEMAN ROAD #2, VERNON VT 05354

Wednesday, March 22, 2023
Page 1 of 3



Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

GILFORD / ORANGE

81203RC
NON-FEDERAL

PS&E CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC RENAUD BROS INC
270 WEST ROAD STE 4 283 FORT BRIDGEMAN ROAD #2
PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-7611 VERNON, VT 05354
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price Total
Items
901 ALL LABOR, EQUIP, MATLS, RENOVATION OF BELKNAP u 1.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $711,729.00 $711,729.00 $637,500.00 $637,500.00
FIRE TOWER
902 ALL LABOR, EQUIP, MATLS, RENOVATION OF u 1.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $436,221.00 $436,221.00 $637,500.00 $637,500.00
CARDIGAN FIRE TOWER
903 ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN / LATENT CONDITIONS $ 50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
Totals: $1,050,000.00 $1,197,950.00 $1,325,000.00

Wednesday, March 22, 2023

Alt. Totals: I | | I

Totals: I

$1,050,000.00 |

$1,197,950.00 |

$1,325,000.00 |

Page 2 of 3



Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

GILFORD / ORANGE

81203RC
NON-FEDERAL

A-Bidder PS&E
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total | A-PS&E Difference
Items
901 g'étkﬁf\ga EQUIP, MATLS, RENOVATION OF |, 1.00 $711,729.00| $711,729.00]  $600,000.00| $600,000.00 $111,729.00
FIRE TOWER
902 ALL LABOR, EQUIP, MATLS, RENOVATION OF |U 1.00 $436,221.00| $436,221.00]  $400,000.00] $400,000.00 $36,221.00
CARDIGAN FIRE TOWER
ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN / LATENT
903 oD ONS $ 50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $0.00
Total: $1,197,950.00 $1,050,000.00 $147,950.00
Wednesday, March 22, 2023 Page 3 of 3




